PHTN321
Optical and Photonic Devices and Systems 1
S1 Day 2014
Physics and Astronomy
Contents
General Information                                 2
Learning Outcomes                                  3
Assessment Tasks                                   3

mathematics of optical waveguide modes and derive and apply dispersion relations for
simple waveguide geometries.
• You should be able to model quantitatively the propagation of light in various waveguide
geometries and have insight into the properties of a range of different waveguides. You
should be able to explain how waveguides are used to modify the propagation of light
through linear and nonlinear optical effects, especially dispersion and loss, and how
these may be exploited in practical applications. You should be able to explain some of
the approaches to optical fibre fabrication and installation and appreciate the unique
properties of long-haul single mode fibres and erbium-doped optical fibre amplifiers that
have together enabled the optical communications revolution.
Delivery and Resources
Required Text
Handouts will regularly be distributed during the lectures and will also be available for downloading from the unit web-page.
Recommended Readings and Reference Material
O Svelto, Principles of Lasers, (NY, Plenum Press, 1998), QC688.S913/1998
AE Siegman, Lasers, (Mill Valley, CA, Oxford, 1986), TA1675.S54/1986
BEA Saleh and MC Teich, Photonics, (New York, Wiley, 1991), TA1520.S24/1991
AW Snyder and JD Love, Optical Waveguide Theory, (London, Chapman and Hall, 1983), TA1800.S69/1983
Unit guide PHTN321 Optical and Photonic Devices and Systems 1
Other Library Resources
CC Davis, Lasers and Electro-optics, (Cambridge, Cambridge U Press, 1996), TA1675.D38
TTamir, Guided-Wave Optoelectronics, (Berlin, Springer-Verlag, 1990), TA1750.G85/1990
DL.Lee, Electromagnetic Principles of Integrated Optics, (New York, Wiley, 1986), TA1660.L44/1986) AB Buckman, Guided-Wave
Photonics, (Fort Worth, Saunders, 1992), TA1660.B83/1992
KJ Ebeling, Integrated Optoelectronics, (New York, Springer-Verlag, 1992), TA1750.E2413/1993
Teaching Strategy
The unit is taught through a combination of lectures and tutorial style classes, with weekly or fortnightly problem- based
assignments. Practical and report writing experience is provided through the laboratory sessions.